Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 4-20-04 RECOPDATION FOR ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nal documents or copy thereof.	
• -	730505 receiving party(ies)	
Manuel TORRES CERVERA	Name: TOTALES EST TO, O.E. SQ	
	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Polígono Industrial Picasent, Calle n° 5	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Picasent (Valencia)	
✓ Assignment	State/Country: SPAIN	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zip Code: 46220	
Other		
Execution Date: April 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	Additional Hame(s) & address(es) attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 13, 2004		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter L. Michaelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed (included with application filing fees)	
OTEN#EL1 00000028 10527874	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1,0,00		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Michaelson & Associates	12 2022	
Parkway 109 Office Center, 328 Newman Springs Road, P.O. Box 8489	13-3083	
City: Red Bank State: NJ Zip: 07701-8489		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Peter L. MICHAELSON	es Glubordon April 20, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patents & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(MOLINA2REC/ca:1)

PATENT

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (if only one name is listed below) or we (if plural names are listed below), the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

(Name of Assignee): TORRES ESPIC, S.L.	
a corporation of (state or country):Spain	
having a place of business at (address): Polígono	Industrial
Picasent, Calle n° 5, Picasent (Valencia) 46220 SPAIN	
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, right, title and interest for the United States and countries, in and to any and all improvements which are	all foreign

right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

(Title of Invention): SPRING MATTRESS BASED ON FOAM MATERIAL ,

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will all execute divisional, continuina. continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignment, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all

Page 1 of 2

applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Michaelson & Wallace the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Manuel TORRES CERVERA Signature Date